0L0Z-81-01 boz-Lv 1102-8-% 1102-8-v 1102-8-v
q- @ wm N H-Q a1va a1va auva auva
dX'd
A ‘ON 'OMad 1_1! NMQ| Ov_ A}HO S_mu 94N m—-v_ Qddv| ¥04 a3sVI1R
U’<E INZO dX 319V1¥0d 04y YOLv¥aNID A3|  €°0€6500 .,
° M3IA G3007dX3
SS 8N INI %001 SIHSVM [ 7665v0 6 ¢ 40 | 133HS
HOLVdIM 8'8 05X4-9N 93HH MIN0S I3 69210 6
MY LNW 37XY z 180070 €6
(SLINN M0008) MX8 dX TNd-D ASSY } wero
(SLINN M00S9) dX MYS'9 ING-D ASSY V 92920 ]
(SLINN M0008 8 SLINN M00S9) NOISIA HSNYE'ATENISSY b 6160H0 16
(SLINN M0008) SOLYNY3LTY NOISIA MY0'8 “4AY } 96152H0
(SLINN M00S9) LTV NOISIA MYIS'2-5'S ¥AY b 86.52H0 06
(SLINN M0008) NA 09-d09 18 3V'S M0008 L1V | 1888HO
(SLINN M00S9) NA Tv-d0D 18 3VS M00S9 LTV b 9888H0 68
(SLINN M0008) 30IS ¥3144NIN DLW LNWTTM V 910410
(SLINN M00S9) OT3IHS L¥IH ¥3T44NIN OLIN LNWQTM } 1SLLP0 88
ONOTT WW 09} ‘3SOH 13n4 | 355VEH0 18
1¥° NV 3SOH dIWY1D z 9150840 98
LNIWIOVNVI JUIM NI-dVNS dind b 21070 <8
LOVINOD-1109 T0S¥3dWNF ‘THIM } 6600.62160 8
ML LITNI 4OLYNYILTY ¥3A0D ! 6v0£HO €8
21 X 805 O4HH M3HOS z 196910 1]
91 X 8'0-6I D4HH MIUIS € 896910 18
ST'1-8IN 14 %201 dOL LAN b 858250 08
ST'1-8IN ¥ 144NN L1081 } 928610 6L
¥I134NI LHOddNS INWATM b 80.£r0 8L
ONIZ 319 ¥89 X VI 285} IIXY ! 21980 m
ONIZ 85 LV ¥3HSYM z fgiad) 9L
ANH 135340 133HM .01 z 051830 st
MHL.6E0'0 X 01 8/5 LY HIHSYM z £590H0 L
08'X 95°Z NId¥IVH ¥31109 z EVEHO €L
MVY dX ING-D 30IS TINVd 0TIM } 0£18HO u
W11 VI93dS %007 ¥IHSYM b 8591¥0 1\
INVYA-HYYO 9YE 14O JIM ANYD } 610092720 o
N2 Y9/LL X 8#-2# SS10TS 9N b v1v550 69
ONIZSZ X 0'L-9I LLHH M3¥0S ! 011£90 89
28 IXph-p/L WNINA OSHH MIUOS z 911270 19
21£°0 91LSY1d ONd I 181590 99
SZ'1-8IN ZIHM T4 X3H LN v SZ16r0 59
S X SZ'1-8IN 94HH M3UOS I3 6LL1HO 9
dX ASSY 1004 z £258)0 €9
QIV3S HYOLAZ A¥3LLYE b 677690 7]
V02 NO-340-(NO) 10dS HOLIMS | 65690 19
9% WON L¥0d 3YOHD 318V b 8095690 09 St
¥3NIVL3¥ IATVA 1304 OLW | S028HO 65
340 LNHS 134 ‘IAVA ! 981590 85 \/ N
Nid SIA319 QV3H G3A¥ND z 2518)0 15 ~
MV GN3 3NION 31aV¥D 0 T3M b 99830 9% ~
YNNI L¥-LdNS TTANVH ¥INYOD b ar£0690 S5 8L N
¥3LNO L¥-LdNS TTANVH ¥INHOD | V20690 s N
WYO4 JTANVH dii9 z ¥998HO €5 I ~
MY NMOG @104 3TALS-H 1GH 13M | 8918H0 4]
0'1-9W ZIHM 14 X3H LN 6 886830 15
S¥E SNI AN Z6-8# %01 X3H LN z 625120 05
QIONIT0S ¥3LYVYLS ‘YOLIVINOD | 621980 6 s/
SNI AN 02-%/1 ¥007 X3H LAN z 865680 8
QIONI0S-43LYVYLS TANIA ‘LOOS v 26990 I
YOUHO LLYE NMOQ G10H L8 | LOV8HO 9
V52 9AV'E} ¥IDUVHO A¥ILLYE b HEZ0890 sy
MVY dX TINVd N3 0T3M | 66£8H0 I yi
0% X SZ'1-8IN HSHS M3¥OS z £60690 [
¥3LNO L471-LdNS TTANVH ¥INHOD } 85£0690 12
YANNI L47-LdNS T1ANVH ¥INH0D ! V5£0690 W
MV dX N3 TaNVd } 2518HO o
T3NVd ON3 L3%ovie I3 85890 68 L
dZ 80 09XS2 18 3HH MINOS 8 £408HO 8¢ >m~ AHDONMMV
L¥0d dX ¥3NNI - L40ddNS ¥INY0D z 8065890 18
180d dX ¥31N0 - LYOAdNS ¥INYOD z V065890 9
MV ON3 L7V 310V40 G13M | £808HO st
ST'1-8IN X 8'L€ X ST LNW 8IA z 159580 e
80 07 X SZ'1-8IN OHS MINOS z 066180 €€
'80 0F X SZ'1-8IN OHH M3HOS | 128150 43
0¥NA 59 ITONY S LNW NOLLYEIA z V805+80 1
SS 8N Y207 ¥3HSVM V 90000 08 SINIS 02 X SZ'1-8IN OHS MINOS s 0£2£90
93N-LLVE OL WYY ASSY JiIM 3 610092920 62 0ESHLO ¥3T44NI ASSY b £299H0
ONIZ ¥Y310 89 SZ'-8N X3H LN £ LLLSHO 8T L¥0d LSNVHXI'LINSYD L 8€1700
SZ'1-8IN ZIHM 14 X3H 1NN o 686190 by 6210 02 X S7'1-8IN OHS MIN0S 4 9160%0
378Y9 G3LV09 .94 ‘dWV1D 3 061¥30 9 dZ 8'80 SZXST'L-8N OHS MIHOS 14 SLEErD
'89 02X8'0-GW YO THS OHH MIHIS l 615540 24 9001y A104INVIV + 80LL10 o
TYLNO 101 040Z dX 017HO INIONI | Y9E8HO 24 LSNVHX3 L3NSV + 6€2060 6
0L Y207 ¥3HSYM £ 925970 [x4 MV 8-G°9dX WV38 ONILAIT ASSY 3 S56LHO 8
S9 P/b-) X 94-8/€ OHH MIYIS 3 115220 F+4 488171 X w80 NIdYIVH ¥3L10D 14 980840 L
ADIL LTV ‘ONILNNOW ‘L30V¥E L 268690 4 QV3H GIONVI4ONIHSNE 4 056LH0 9
91/5-8IN Y207 ¥IHSYM ! 621220 0 90'X 28" X 05 NOTAN ¥3HSYM z 119250 S
9 /L") X ¥2-91/5 OHH MIHOS I 602060 6l MV dX 30IS T3NVd t 6v18HO v
HOLVd/M 8'8 SZX1-9W D4HH MINOS | £56210 8l MM 8/S X 02-7/L LMS M3NOS 9 £66790 3
30IS L7V ¥4I 14NN OLW INWA M 3 SLOVO b 02 X 52’18 HLL MIAOS 4 620690 14
SS 8N LV14 ¥IHSYM l 80000 9l YYD dX VO 6 MNVL 13Nd ASSY 13 VP0SLHO 2
NOILLJIRIDSAd ‘ALO LAVd WALI NOILLJIIDSAd ‘ALO LIAVd INALI

40 | abeg

v_zg SV9 40 Iv13d
2402 133HS 338

K

AY3LLY8 40 V130
2402 133HS 338

300731ANYH

o

[E eI e

407130

2407 133HS 338




98¢€zr0 :'oN Buimeiq
dX 319V1¥0d 0¥ YOLVHIANID AT :M3IA papojdx3

YJ07T ITANVH 40 TIvLaa
Ly

0l
801
101

90l

Ad dNOYD

¥ jJo z obed
A¥3LLYg 40 VL3

7
/e
S%N:
Ll
7
w 7
1y

YNVL SV9 40 1Iv.L3a

SLIZ/L -8jed
[-92Ey-) ‘UOISIADY



EXPLODED VIEW: EV GENERATOR 410 PORTABLE XP

DRAWING #: 0J2386

GROUP EV

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
PAGE 1

1 0H7504A 1 ASSY FUEL TANK 9 GAL XP CARB
2 0G9029 4 SCREW TTH M8-1.25 X 20
3 0G4933 16 SCREW SWT 1/4-20 X 5/8 W/W
4 0H8149 1 PANEL SIDE XP RAW
5 052677 2 WASHER NYLON .50 X .87 X .06
6 0H7950 2 BUSHING,FLANGED HEAD
7 0K8086 2 COTTER HAIRPIN .078" X 1.188"
8 0H7955 1 ASSY LIFTING BEAM XP6.5-8 RAW
9 090239 1 GASKET, EXHAUST
10 0J1708 1 MANIFOLD 410CC
11 0J3315 2 SCREW SHC M8-1.25X25 C8.8 ZP
12 040976 2 SCREW SHC M8-1.25 X 20 C12.9
13 0C4138 1 GASKET EXHAUST PORT
14 0H6623 1 ASSY MUFFLER GTH530
15 0G3730 5 SCREW SHC M8-1.25 X 20 SEMS
16 070008 1 WASHER FLAT M8 SS
17 0J1075 1 WLDMNT MTG MUFFLER ALT SIDE
18 0J2953 1 SCREW HHFC M6-1X25 8.8 W/PATCH
19 030209 1 SCREW HHC 5/16-24 X 1-1/4 G5
20 022129 1 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16
21 0G9832 1 BRACKET, MOUNTING, ALT 7KW
22 022511 3 SCREW HHC 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 G5
23 046526 3 WASHER LOCK M10
24 0H8364 1 ENGINE GH410 XP 2010 IDL CNTRL
25 0F5579 1 SCREW HHC SHLDR M5-0.8X20 G8.8
26 0E4190 1 CLAMP, 3/16" COATED CABLE
27 067989 10 NUT HEX FL WHIZ M8-1.25
28 045771 3 NUT HEX M8-1.25 G8 CLEAR ZINC
29 0742600195 1 WIRE ASSY FRAME TO BATT-NEG
30 070006 1 WASHER LOCK M8 SS
31 084508A 2 VIBRATION MNT 45 ANGLE 65 DURO
32 057821 1 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 40 C8.8
33 081990 2 SCREW SHC M8-1.25 X 40 C8.8
34 085651 2 VIB MNT 25 X 31.8 X M8-1.25
35 0H8083 1 WELD CRADLE ALT END RAW
36 0G8590A 2 CORNER SUPPORT - OUTER XP PORT
37 0G8590B 2 CORNER SUPPORT - INNER XP PORT
38 0H8013 8 SCREW HHFC M8-1.25X60 C8.8 ZP
39 0G8584 4 BRACKET END PANEL
40 0H8152 1 PANEL END XP RAW
41 0G9035A 1 CORNER HANDLE SUPT-LFT INNER
42 0G9035B 1 CORNER HANDLE SUPT-LFT OUTER
43 0G9093 2 SCREW SHSH M8-1.25 X 40
44 0H8399 1 WELD END PANEL XP RAW
45 0G8023H 1 BATTERY CHARGER 13.4VDC 2.5A
46 0H8401 1 BRKT HOLD DOWN BATT CHRGR
47 0G6392 4 BOOT, VINYL STARTER-SOLENOID
48 089338 2 NUT HEX LOCK 1/4-20 NY INS
49 086729 1 CONTACTOR, STARTER SOLENOID
50 027529 2 NUT HEX LOCK #8-32 NY INS BRS
51 0E8388 9 NUT HEX FL WHIZ M6-1.0
52 0H8168 1 WELD HDL H-STYLE FOLD DOWN RAW
53 0H8644 2 GRIP HANDLE FOAM
54 0G9034A 1 CORNER HANDLE SUPT-RT OUTER
55 0G9034B 1 CORNER HANDLE SUPT-RT INNER
56 0K8665 1 WELD CRADLE ENGINE END RAW
57 0K8152 2 CURVED HEAD CLEVIS PIN
58 0C5786 1 VALVE, FUEL SHUT OFF
59 0H8205 1 MTG FUEL VALVE RETAINER
60 0G9560B 1 CABLE CHOKE PORT NOM 465
61 0G9549 1 SWITCH SPDT (ON)-OFF-ON 20A
62 0G9449 1 BATTERY 12V10AH SEALED
63 0K8523 2 FOOT ASSY XP
64 0H1779 4 SCREW HHFC M8-1.25 X 45

REVISION: K-4326-]
DATE: 11/16/15

Page 3 of 4



EXPLODED VIEW: EV GENERATOR 410 PORTABLE XP

DRAWING #: 0J2386 GROUP EV
ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
65 0J9125 4 NUT HEX FL WHIZ M8-1.25
66 0G5737 4 PLUG PLASTIC 0.312
67 0L2176 2 SCREW HHSD PREMIUM 1/4-14X1 BZ
68 0G3110 1 SCREW HHTT M6-1.0 X 25 ZINC
69 055414 1 LUG SLDLSS #2-#8 X 17/64 CU
70 0742600194 1 GRND WIRE PORT BRG CARR-FRAME
71 0A1658 1 WASHER LOCK SPECIAL 1/4"
72 0H8130 1 WELD PANEL SIDE C-PNL XP RAW
73 0H3443 2 COTTER HAIRPIN 2.56 X .80
74 0H0653 2 WASHER FLAT 5/8 ID X 0.039"THK
75 0K8150 2 10" WHEEL OFFSET HUB
76 022247 2 WASHER FLAT 5/8 ZINC
77 0K8672 1 AXLE 15.87 DIA X 684 CLR ZINC
78 0J3708 1 WLDMNT SUPPORT MUFFLER
79 0J3826 1 J-BOLT MUFFLER M8-1.25
80 052858 1 NUT TOP LOCK FL M8-1.25
81 0J4968 3 SCREW HHFC M5-0.8 X 16
82 0J4967 2 SCREW HHFC M5-0.8 X 12
83 0H3049 1 COVER ALTERNATOR INLET 5-7KW
84 0912970099 1 WIRE, JUMPER,SOL COIL-CONTACT
85 0J0772 1 CLIP SNAP-IN WIRE MANAGEMENT
86 048031G 2 CLAMP HOSE BAND .41
87 0H3455E 1 FUEL HOSE, 160 MM LONG
88 041757 1 WLDMNT MTG MUFFLER HEAT SHIELD (6500W UNITS)
0J1076 1 WLDMNT MTG MUFFLER SIDE (8000W UNITS)
89 0H8886 1 ALT 6500W SAE BT COP-AL VN (6500W UNITS)
0H8887 1 ALT 8000W SAE BT COP-CO VN (8000W UNITS)
90 0H2579B 1 AVR 5.5-7.5KW VISION ALT (6500W UNITS)
0H2579C 1 AVR, 8.0KW VISION ALTERNATOR (8000W UNITS)
91 0H0919 1 ASSEMBLY,BRUSH VISION (6500W UNITS & 8000W UNITS)
92 0K2626 1 ASSY C-PNL 6.5KW XP (6500W UNITS)
042412 1 ASSY C-PNL XP 8KW (8000W UNITS)
93 0J0087 2 AXLE MNT RAW
94 0J3694 4 SCREW HHFC M6-1X50 8.8 W/PATCH
95 0A5992 2 WASHER LOCK INT M8 SS
PAGE 2
94 0H1207F 1 HOSE 11MM OD X 5.5MM ID X 26IN
95 0H1142 1 ASSY, ROLL OVER SLANT VALVE
96 0H7520A 1 FUEL GAUGE,ROUND 6.5" LONG
97 0H7521 1 GROMMET FUEL GAUGE ROUND
98 0H0958A 1 ASSY GAS CAP SEALED - BLACK
99 0H1326 1 FILTER, FUEL
100 0H7503A 1 WELDMENT FUEL TANK XP RAW CAL
101 0H1610 4 INSERT, ANTI-CRUSH FOR TANKS
102 0H1411 4 RUBBER MOUNT, 10.8 ID X 9 TALL
103 0G9039 2 BUTTON LATCH RELEASE
104 0G9038 2 LEVER, LATCH RELEASE
105 0G9096 2 SCREW PFHP #8-16 X 1/2
106 0G9040 2 SPRING TORSION, LATCH RELEASE
107 0G9037 2 BRACKET, LATCH
108 0G9041 4 PIVOT PIN, LATCH RELEASE
109 0G9036 2 PLUG, FOLD DOWN HANDLE
110 052618 2 SCREW HHC M5-0.8 X 12 C8.8
111 0742600183 1 WIRE, #16 START SOL-STARTER XP
112 0H3535 6 NUT FLANGE M5-0.8 NYLOCK
113 0742600196 1 WIRE ASSY SOL TO BATT-POS
114 0H7945 1 ASSEMBLY, BATTERY STRAP
REVISION: K-4326-] Page 4 of 4

DATE: 11/16/15



